

OFFICE OF THE STUDENTS WELFARE OFFICER BIHAR ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY BIHAR VETERINARY COLLEGE CAMPUS, PATNA-800014

Dr. Vishesh Kumar Saxena

Students' Welfare Officer

F. No. 87/BASU/DSW/CBD/295

Date: 21/08/2023.

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of approval by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BASU, Patna, the committee regarding "Prevention of Caste Based Distrimination" is reconstituted comprising following members to look into the matter of Caste Based Discrimination related to SC/ST/OBC students, teachers and non-teaching staff at university level, as directed by UGC.

1. Students' Welfare Officer, BASU, Patna

– Chairman

2. Dr. S. K. Rajak, Asoc. Prof. (VAHEE), BVC, Patna

- Member Secretary

3. Dr. Sushma Kumari, Asoc. Prof. (LPT), BVC, Patna

Member

4. Dr. Sudha Kumari, Asoc. Prof. (Microbiology), BVC, Patna

Member

5. Dr. Anjay, Asstt. Prof. (VPHE), BVC, Patna

Member

6. Mr. Jagan Paswan, Non-teaching staff, LFC

- Member

By order of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Students' Welfare Officer Bihar Animal Sciences University, Patna

Copy to:

- 1. All Members
- 2. All Deans & Directors, BASU, Patna
- 3. Registrar, BASU, Patna
- 4. PRO, BASU, Patna
- 5. Law Officer, BASU, Patna
- 6. Secretary to Vice Chancellor for his kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BASU, Patna

(V. K. Saxena)

Students' Welfare Officer